Global @dvisor: Immigration

CU1. How long have you lived in Country?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status

Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No A { No Y No Total Non

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211 302 177 22 7 91 403 279 222 121 50 330 298 203 57 444 184 317 369 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
Less than 1 year 2 2 - 2 - - - 2 * * 2 2 - * * 2 - 2 - 2 2 -
* 1% - 1% - - - 1% * * 1% 1% - * * 1% - * - 1% 1% -
* * e o * * * * e * * * * *
1 year to less than 5 years 4 4 1 4 * - - 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 4 2 2 4 -
1% 1% * 2% * - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% -
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
5 years to less than 10 years 3 2 1 2 1 - - * 2 2 * - 1 2 2 * 1 2 2 1 3 -
1% 1% * 1% 1% - N * 1% 1% * - 3% 1% 1% * 3% * 1% * 1% -
* * e o . * * - o * . * * *
More than 10 years 477 242 235 233 173 71 5 139 334 261 216 283 27 167 256 221 28 449 131 346 275 198
95% 96% 95% 96% 99% 86% 77% 90% 98% 94% 97% 95% 93% 97% 97% 93% 95% 95% 97% 95% 97% 99%
* * e o - G * * - o * * * * *
Don't know 1 1 - 1 - = - * * = 1 — * * - 1 - 1 * * - 1
* * - * _ ~ - - * - * _ 2% * - * _ * * . _ *
* * e o - * * . o * . * * *
No Answer 13 1 11 - 1 11 1 11 - 11 1 13 - - 1 11 - 13 N 13 - 1
3% 1% 5% - 1% 14% 23% 7% - 4% 1% 4% - N 1% 5% - 3% - 4% - 1%
* * e o H* * * * e * * * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Less than 10 years 9 8 1 8 1 - - 3 6 5 5 3 1 4 6 4 2 8 4 5 9 -
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% N - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% N
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Immigration
CU2. Over the last 5 years, in your opinion has the amount of migrants in Country?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total

Gender Age Household Income
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211 302 177 22 7 91
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154
Increased a lot 434 208 226 207 150 77 3 129
87% 82% 91% 86% 86% 93% 47% 84%
* * e o *
Increased a little 53 34 19 28 19 6 2 17
11% 14% 7% 12% 11% 7% 31% 11%
* * P o *
Stayed the same 9 8 * 5 4 - 1 4
2% 3% * 2% 2% - 23% 3%
* * e o *
Decreased a little 4 2 2 2 3 = - 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2%
* * e o *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Increased a lot/Increased a little) 487 242 245 235 169 83 5 146
97% 96% 99% 97% 96% 100% 77% 95%
* * e o *
Low2Box (Decreased a little/Decreased a lot) 4 2 2 2 3 - - 4
1% 1% 1% 1%

1% - - 2%
*
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403
340
302
89%

34

10%

1%

340

100%

336
99%

Marital Status

Married

279
277
247
89%

1%
*
277
100%

272
98%
*

3

1%
*

Other

222
223
187
84%

29
13%

223
100%

215
97%
*
2
1%

*

121
299
259
87%

31
10%

1%
*
299
100%

289
97%
*

4
1%

*

Education
Medium

50

29

24
83%

*x

14%

*x

3%

*x

100%

28
97%

*x

330
172
151
88%

11%

1%

172

100%

170
99%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

298
263
226
86%

31
12%

263
100%

258
98%

o

*

No

203
237
208
88%

1%
*
237
100%

229
97%
*

4
1%

*

Business Owner

30
100%

29
96%
*

*

No

444
470
411
87%

47
10%

8
2%

4
1%

470
100%

458
97%

1%

Senior Executive/Decision

184
136
119
88%

15
11%

No

317
364
315
87%

38
11%

364
100%

353
97%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

369
284
242
85%

37

13%

2%

284

100%

279
98%

Non
Emploved

129
200
177
88%

200
100%

193
96%
*

2%



Global @dvisor: Immigration

CU3. Would you say that immigration has generally had a positive or negative impact on Country?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender
Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248
Very positive 1 1 -
* * -
*
Fairly positive 11 5 6
2% 2% 2%
*
Neither positive or negative 59 43 16
12% 17% 7%
B *
Fairly negative 150 83 67
30% 33% 27%
*
Very negative 274 117 157
55% 46% 64%
A*
Don't know 5 4 1
1% 1% *
*
Sigma 500 252 248
100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Very positive/Fairly positive) 12 6 6
2% 2% 2%
*
Low2Box (Fairly negative/Very negative) 424 200 224
85% 79% 91%
A*
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Under 35

302
242

33
14%

72
30%

125
52%

5
2%

242
100%

197
81%

Age
35t0 49

177

50to 64

25%
**
58

70%

**

95%

100%

**

Household Income
Medium

403
340

2%

34
10%

107
32%

187

55%

1%

340
100%

Marital Status

Married

11%

Other

83%

121
299

1%

38
13%

84
28%

169
57%
*

3
1%
*
299
100%

1%

253
85%
*

Education
Medium

50
29

1%

*x

5%

*x

10%

*x

17%
*x
19

65%

*x

2%

*x

29
100%

6%

*x

24
82%

*x

330
172

1%

3%

11%

61
36%

85

50%

1%

172
100%

3%

147
85%

Chief Income Earner

Yes

298

11%

32%

227
86%
*

No

203
237

2%

30
13%

67
28%

130
55%
*

4
2%
*
237
100%

2%

197
83%
*

Business Owner

Yes

60%

*
*
1%
*
30
100%

1
3%
*
24
81%

*

No

444
470

10
2%

55
12%

144
31%

256

54%

1%

470

100%

11

2%

400
85%

Senior Executive/Decision

33%

120
88%
*

51
14%

105
29%

199
55%

364
100%

304
84%

Employment Status

Total
Emploved

369
284

3%

35
12%

92
32%

149
52%

284
100%

240
85%

Non
Emploved

129
200

2%

25
12%

58
29%

110
55%
2%

200
100%

2%

168
84%



Global @dvisor: Immigration
CUA4.1. [Immigration is good for the economy of Country] Please tell whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Y No Yes No Y No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R N T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211 302 177 22 7 91 403 279 222 121 50 330 298 203 57 444 184 317 369 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
Strongly agree 25 9 15 5 8 11 - 16 8 21 3 19 2 3 7 17 1 23 3 21 11 2
5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 14% - 11% 2% 8% 1% 6% 7% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 1%
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
Tend to agree 44 30 14 30 13 - - 24 20 26 17 29 2 13 25 18 6 38 13 30 34 10
9% 12% 6% 12% 8% - - 15% 6% 10% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8% 19% 8% 10% 8% 12% 5%
* * e o - * * - e * * a* * *
Neither agree nor disagree 51 26 26 24 24 4 - 14 37 28 23 29 2 20 20 31 3 48 11 41 27 24
10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 5% - 9% 11% 10% 1% 10% 7% 12% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 12%
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
Tend to disagree 92 45 47 59 31 2 5 23 65 35 57 52 4 36 34 58 2 90 15 77 39 53
18% 18% 19% 24% 18% 2% 72% 15% 19% 13% 26% 17% 13% 21% 13% 24% 7% 19% 11% 21% 14% 27%
* * P o * * 1 * e * - * * T*
Strongly disagree 283 141 142 120 98 65 2 76 205 165 118 167 19 97 174 108 18 265 93 190 169 110
57% 56% 57% 49% 56% 79% 28% 49% 60% 59% 53% 56% 66% 56% 66% 46% 60% 56% 68% 52% 59% 55%
* * P o * * * - e o* * * * *
Don't know 5 2 4 4 1 - - * 5 1 4 2 * 3 2 3 - 5 1 5 5 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% *
* * e o - * * * e * * * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly agree/Tend to agree) 68 39 29 35 21 11 - 40 28 48 20 48 4 16 32 36 7 61 17 51 45 12
14% 16% 12% 15% 12% 14% - 26% 8% 17% 9% 16% 12% 9% 12% 15% 22% 13% 12% 14% 16% 6%
* * e o H* * * * e * * * * *
MidBox (Neither agree nor disagree) 51 26 26 24 24 4 - 14 37 28 23 29 2 20 20 31 3 48 11 41 27 24
10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 5% - 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 12%
* * e o * * * * e * * * * *
Low2Box (Tend to disagree/Strongly disagree) 375 186 189 179 129 67 6 99 270 200 175 219 23 133 209 166 20 355 107 268 208 163

75% 74% 76% 74% 74% 81% 100% 64% 79% 72% 78% 73% 79% 77% 79% 70% 68% 75% 79% 74% 73% 82%
* * * * * * * *

*x ** *x
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Global @dvisor: Immigration
CU4.2. [Immigrants make Country a more interesting place to live] Please tell whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Y No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R N T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211 302 177 22 7 91 403 279 222 121 50 330 298 203 57 444 184 317 369 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
Strongly agree 55 31 25 33 8 14 * 30 25 32 24 39 2 14 23 32 2 53 10 45 28 12
11% 12% 10% 14% 5% 16% 6% 20% 7% 11% 11% 13% 8% 8% 9% 14% 6% 11% 7% 12% 10% 6%
* D * P o H* * * * o * * * * *
Tend to agree 85 61 24 46 31 8 * 44 41 48 38 59 5 22 49 37 6 80 25 61 57 28
17% 24% 10% 19% 18% 10% 5% 29% 12% 17% 17% 20% 16% 13% 19% 15% 20% 17% 18% 17% 20% 14%
B * * e o H* * * - o * * * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 55 34 22 25 18 13 - 10 46 29 26 29 2 24 34 22 3 52 14 42 39 16
11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 15% - 6% 13% 10% 12% 10% 5% 14% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 8%
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
Tend to disagree 76 34 41 42 32 2 2 17 56 44 32 43 2 31 28 47 5 71 16 60 33 42
15% 14% 17% 17% 18% 2% 38% 11% 16% 16% 14% 14% 7% 18% 1% 20% 16% 15% 11% 16% 12% 21%
* * P o * * * - o * * * * *
Strongly disagree 217 86 131 89 82 46 2 47 168 124 93 120 18 79 125 92 13 205 71 146 123 94
43% 34% 53% 37% 47% 56% 28% 31% 49% 45% 42% 40% 61% 46% 47% 39% 42% 44% 52% 40% 43% 47%
A* * e o * * * * e * * * * *
Don't know 12 7 4 8 4 - 1 6 5 1 10 8 1 2 5 7 2 10 2 10 3 8
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 23% 4% 1% * 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%
* * e o * * * * e * * * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly agree/Tend to agree) 141 92 49 79 40 22 1 74 66 79 61 98 7 35 72 69 8 133 35 106 86 40
28% 36% 20% 33% 23% 27% 11% 48% 19% 29% 28% 33% 24% 21% 27% 29% 26% 28% 25% 29% 30% 20%
B * * e o H* * * * e * - * * *
MidBox (Neither agree nor disagree) 55 34 22 25 18 13 - 10 46 29 26 29 2 24 34 22 3 52 14 42 39 16
11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 15% - 6% 13% 10% 12% 10% 5% 14% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 8%
* * P o * * * - o * * * * *
Low2Box (Tend to disagree/Strongly disagree) 293 120 173 130 114 48 4 65 224 168 125 163 20 110 153 139 17 275 86 206 156 136
59% 48% 70% 54% 65% 58% 66% 42% 66% 61% 56% 55% 67% 64% 58% 59% 57% 59% 63% 57% 55% 68%
* e o * * * * e * * * * *

A*
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Global @dvisor: Immigration
CU4.3. [Immigration has placed too much pressure on public services in Country (for example, health, transport, educational services)] Please tell whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status

Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Y No Total Non
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211 302 177 22 7 91 403 279 222 121 50 330 298 203 57 444 184 317 369 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
Strongly agree 292 142 151 129 103 60 3 110 180 174 119 185 16 91 167 125 14 278 88 204 170 107
58% 56% 61% 54% 59% 73% 47% 71% 53% 63% 53% 62% 56% 53% 63% 53% 46% 59% 65% 56% 60% 53%
* * P o * * * - e * - * * *
Tend to agree 115 62 53 70 36 8 1 27 86 49 65 65 8 42 50 65 8 107 23 92 63 51
2% 24% 21% 29% 21% 10% 23% 17% 25% 18% 29% 2% 27% 24% 19% 27% 26% 23% 17% 25% 2% 26%
* * P o - * * * o * - * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 50 26 24 23 23 4 2 9 39 24 25 21 3 26 19 31 5 45 16 33 26 24
10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 5% 31% 6% 11% 9% 1% 7% 9% 15% 7% 13% 17% 9% 12% 9% 9% 12%
* * e o * * * * e * * * * *
Tend to disagree 26 17 9 9 6 11 - 3 22 19 7 17 1 8 17 9 * 25 1 25 17 8
5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 13% - 2% 7% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 1% 7% 6% 4%
* * P o * * * * o * * * * *
Strongly disagree 12 5 7 7 4 - - 5 7 7 4 8 1 3 8 4 3 9 8 4 8 4
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% - - 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 9% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2%
* * e o * * * * o * * a* * *
Don't know 6 2 4 3 3 - - * 6 4 3 4 1 2 2 4 - 6 1 6 1 6
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - * 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% * 3%
* * e o . * * * o * * * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly agree/Tend to agree) 407 203 204 200 139 68 4 136 266 223 184 249 24 133 217 190 22 385 110 296 233 159
81% 81% 82% 83% 79% 82% 69% 89% 78% 80% 83% 83% 83% 78% 82% 80% 72% 82% 81% 81% 82% 79%
* * e o * * * - e * * * * *
MidBox (Neither agree nor disagree) 50 26 24 23 23 4 2 9 39 24 25 21 3 26 19 31 5 45 16 33 26 24
10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 5% 31% 6% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 15% 7% 13% 17% 9% 12% 9% 9% 12%
* * e o * * * - o * * * * *
Low2Box (Tend to disagree/Strongly disagree) 37 21 16 16 11 11 - 8 29 26 11 25 1 11 25 12 3 34 8 29 25 12

7% 9% 6% 7% 6% 13% - 5% 9% 10% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6%
* * *

*x ** * * * * ok *
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Global @dvisor: Immigration
CU4.4. [Immigrants in Country have made it more difficult for Nationality people to get jobs] Please tell whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Y No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R N T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211 302 177 22 7 91 403 279 222 121 50 330 298 203 57 444 184 317 369 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
Strongly agree 300 147 153 136 109 55 5 82 213 175 124 179 21 99 166 133 17 283 85 215 172 124
60% 58% 62% 56% 62% 66% 77% 53% 63% 63% 56% 60% 72% 58% 63% 56% 56% 60% 62% 59% 61% 62%
* * e o * * * * e * * * * *
Tend to agree 128 65 63 71 32 24 - 42 86 66 62 81 4 43 59 68 5 123 31 96 68 49
26% 26% 25% 30% 18% 29% - 27% 25% 24% 28% 27% 13% 25% 23% 29% 17% 26% 23% 26% 24% 24%
* * e o * * * * o * - * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 37 16 20 18 14 4 - 12 25 19 18 16 2 18 16 21 4 32 14 23 21 16
7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% - 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 11% 6% 9% 14% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8%
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
Tend to disagree 18 10 9 13 5 - - 7 1 5 13 11 1 7 6 12 1 17 3 16 8 10
4% 4% 3% 5% 3% - - 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
Strongly disagree 16 15 1 2 14 - 1 11 4 11 5 11 1 4 15 1 3 13 3 13 14 1
3% 6% 1% 1% 8% - 23% 7% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% * 9% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1%
* c* e o * * * * o * - * * *
Don't know 2 * 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 1
* * 1% * 1% - - 1% * * * _ 4% * * * _ * * * * 1%
* * e o * * * . o * . * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly agree/Tend to agree) 427 212 216 208 141 79 5 124 298 242 186 260 25 142 226 202 22 405 116 311 240 172
85% 84% 87% 86% 80% 95% 77% 81% 88% 87% 83% 87% 85% 83% 86% 85% 73% 86% 85% 86% 84% 86%
* * e o * * * - e * * * P * *
MidBox (Neither agree nor disagree) 37 16 20 18 14 4 - 12 25 19 18 16 2 18 16 21 4 32 14 23 21 16
7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% - 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 11% 6% 9% 14% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8%
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
Low2Box (Tend to disagree/Strongly disagree) 34 24 10 15 19 - 1 17 15 16 18 22 1 10 21 13 4 30 6 28 22 12

7% 10% 4% 6% 11% - 23% 11% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 12% 6% 4% 8% 8% 6%
* * * *

* * * *x * * *
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Global @dvisor: Immigration
CU4.5. [Immigration is causing my country to change in ways that | don’t like] Please tell whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status

Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Y No Total Non
Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211 302 177 22 7 91 403 279 222 121 50 330 298 203 57 444 184 317 369 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
Strongly agree 316 154 161 135 107 75 3 105 208 191 125 199 20 98 180 136 15 300 93 223 192 109
63% 61% 65% 56% 61% 90% 47% 68% 61% 69% 56% 66% 68% 57% 69% 57% 52% 64% 68% 61% 67% 54%
* * P o * * * * e * - * * *
Tend to agree 102 54 48 59 41 2 2 34 66 50 52 54 7 41 45 57 8 94 28 74 54 48
20% 21% 20% 24% 23% 2% 31% 2% 19% 18% 23% 18% 23% 24% 17% 24% 27% 20% 21% 20% 19% 24%
* * P o * * * * e * - * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 36 21 15 24 10 2 - 5 31 15 21 18 1 16 14 22 3 33 8 28 18 18
7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 2% - 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9%
* * P o * * * * o * * * * *
Tend to disagree 24 12 13 12 1 2 1 6 17 10 15 16 - 8 11 14 1 24 3 21 8 17
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 23% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% - 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 8%
* * P o * * * * e * * * * *
Strongly disagree 19 11 8 12 5 2 - 3 16 9 10 9 1 9 11 8 3 16 4 15 12 6
4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% - 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
* * P o * * * * o * * * * *
Don't know 2 * 2 * 2 = - - 2 2 - 2 - * 2 - - 2 * 2 * 2
* * 1% * 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - * 1% - - 1% * 1% * 1%
* * e o - * * * e * - * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly agree/Tend to agree) 418 208 210 194 147 77 5 139 274 241 177 253 26 139 225 193 24 394 121 297 245 158
84% 82% 85% 80% 84% 93% 77% 90% 81% 87% 80% 85% 91% 81% 86% 81% 79% 84% 89% 82% 86% 79%
* * P o * * * * e * * * * *
MidBox (Neither agree nor disagree) 36 21 15 24 10 2 - 5 31 15 21 18 1 16 14 22 3 33 8 28 18 18
7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 2% - 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9%
* * P o * * * * o * * * * *
Low2Box (Tend to disagree/Strongly disagree) 44 23 21 24 16 4 1 9 33 19 25 26 1 17 22 22 4 40 7 37 20 23

9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 23% 6% 10% 7% 11% 9% 4% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8% 5% 10% 7% 12%
* * * * *

** ** * * * *x *

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Immigration
CU4.6. [Priority should be given to immi with higher ed ion and ifications who can fill shortages among certain professions in Country.] Please tell whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Y No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R N T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 290 211 302 177 22 7 91 403 279 222 121 50 330 298 203 57 444 184 317 369 129
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
Strongly agree 88 49 39 55 19 14 1 26 62 49 40 49 5 34 37 52 5 83 23 66 43 34
18% 20% 16% 23% 11% 18% 11% 17% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 19% 14% 22% 18% 18% 17% 18% 15% 17%
* D * P o - * * - o * - * * *
Tend to agree 130 73 57 67 51 13 - 52 78 72 58 86 4 40 67 63 8 122 37 93 82 48
26% 29% 23% 28% 29% 15% - 34% 23% 26% 26% 29% 13% 23% 25% 27% 27% 26% 27% 26% 29% 24%
* * P o * * * - o * - * * *
Neither agree nor disagree 104 62 42 48 48 8 2 22 80 61 43 61 6 37 66 39 9 95 34 70 77 27
21% 25% 17% 20% 28% 9% 36% 14% 24% 22% 19% 20% 21% 22% 25% 16% 29% 20% 25% 19% 27% 13%
* * e o - * * * o * - * * U *
Tend to disagree 75 30 45 30 17 28 * 13 62 47 28 42 6 27 35 40 2 73 11 64 35 40
15% 12% 18% 12% 10% 34% 7% 8% 18% 17% 13% 14% 21% 15% 13% 17% 6% 16% 8% 17% 12% 20%
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
Strongly disagree 94 31 63 37 37 20 3 36 54 45 48 53 7 34 55 38 4 89 26 67 43 47
19% 12% 25% 15% 21% 24% 45% 24% 16% 16% 22% 18% 25% 20% 21% 16% 15% 19% 19% 18% 15% 23%
A* * e o - * * * e * * * * *
Don't know 9 7 3 6 4 - - 5 4 3 7 8 * 1 4 5 1 8 4 5 5 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - - 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
* * e o * * * * o * * * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 242 175 83 6 154 340 277 223 299 29 172 263 237 30 470 136 364 284 200
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly agree/Tend to agree) 218 123 95 122 69 27 1 78 139 121 97 135 9 73 103 115 14 205 60 158 124 82
44% 49% 39% 50% 39% 33% 11% 51% 41% 44% 44% 45% 32% 43% 39% 48% 45% 44% 44% 44% 44% 41%
* * e o * * * * e * * * * *
MidBox (Neither agree nor disagree) 104 62 42 48 48 8 2 22 80 61 43 61 6 37 66 39 9 95 34 70 77 27
21% 25% 17% 20% 28% 9% 36% 14% 24% 22% 19% 20% 21% 22% 25% 16% 29% 20% 25% 19% 27% 13%
* * e o - * * * e * - * * U *
Low2Box (Tend to disagree/Strongly disagree) 169 61 108 66 54 48 3 49 116 92 76 95 13 60 90 79 6 162 38 131 79 87
34% 24% 44% 27% 31% 58% 52% 32% 34% 33% 34% 32% 46% 35% 34% 33% 21% 35% 28% 36% 28% 43%
A* * P o * * * * P * * * * T*
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